504607664 10/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4654377

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANK CHARLES COZZA	10/20/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GONDOLA SKATE MOVING SYSTEMS INC.	
Street Address:	9941 PROSPECT AVENUE	
City:	SANTEE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92071	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6095537
Application Number:	60710424
Application Number:	60771985
Patent Number:	9624078
Patent Number:	8317451
Application Number:	61011972
Patent Number:	8974899
Application Number:	61381838
Patent Number:	9045153
Application Number:	61647418
Application Number:	61653409
Patent Number:	8967592
Patent Number:	9327954
PCT Number:	US2013043744
Application Number:	62203331
PCT Number:	US2016046423

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)637-3006

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

504607664 REEL: 043931 FRAME: 0281

PATENT

Phone: (312) 637-3005

Email: Ifriedman@hahnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: L. FRIEDMAN/HAHN LOESER & PARKS LLP

Address Line 1: 125 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: #1903

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	213683/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	L. FREIDMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Ifriedman/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=CozzaAssgnmtOfMultipleProp(exec20Oct2017)#page1.tif source=CozzaAssgnmtOfMultipleProp(exec20Oct2017)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 043931 FRAME: 0282

ASSIGNMENT

- I, Frank Charles COZZA, for valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign to Gondola Skate Moving Systems Inc., a California corporation having an office at 9941 Prospect Avenue, Santee, California 920171, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the following patents and patent applications:
- US Patent No. 6,095,537 (issued 1 August 2000, filed as Ser. No. 09/119,010 on 20 July 1998 and entitled Universal Display Case Dolly);
- US Scrial No. 60/710,424 filed 22 August 2005 and entitled Jack for Lifting Display Cases;
- US Serial No. 60/771,985 filed 9 February 2006 and entitled Lifting System for Display Cases;
- US Patent No. 9,624,078 (issued 18 April 2017, filed as Ser. No. 11/508,412 on 22 August 2006 and entitled Apparatus for Lifting Display Cases);
- US Patent No. **8,317,451** (issued 27 November 2012, filed as Ser. No. 11/704,474 on 8 February 2007 and entitled Lifting System for Display Cases);
- US Serial No. 61/011,972 filed 23 January 2008 and entitled Lifting System for Display Cases;
- US Patent No. **8,974,899** (issued 5 August 2014, filed as Ser. No. 12/359,257 on 23 January 2009 and entitled Lifting System for Display Cases);
- US Serial No. 61/381,838 filed 22 November 2010 and entitled Automatically Locking Lifting System for Display Cases;
- US Patent No. 9,045,153 (issued 2 June 2015, filed as Ser. No. 13/230,828 on 12 September 2011 and entitled Automatically Locking Lifting System for Display Cases);
- US Serial No. 61/647,418 filed 15 May 2012 and entitled Lifting System for Display Cases;
- US Serial No. 61/653,409 filed 31 May 2012 and entitled Lifting System for Display Cases Employing Noncompressive Engagement;
- US Patent No. **8,967,592** (issued 3 March 2015, filed as Ser. No. 13/685,644 on 26 November 2012 and entitled Lifting System for Display Cases);
- US Patent No. 9,327,954 (issued 3 May 2016, filed as Ser. No. 13/895,322 on 15 May 2013 and entitled Lifting System for Display Cases);
- International Application No. PCT/US2013/043744 filed 31 May 2013 and entitled Lifting System for Display Cases;

PATENT REEL: 043931 FRAME: 0283 Mexican Application No. MX 2014 014 589 submitted as a national stage application on 28 November 2014 and entitled Lifting System for Display Cases;

US Serial No. 62/203,331 filed 10 August 2015 and entitled Gondola and Display Unit Lifting Device;

International Application No. PCT/US2016/046423 filed 10 August 2016 and entitled Lifting and Moving System for Gondolas and Storage Racks; and

US Serial No. 15/119,214 initially submitted under §371 on 16 August 2016 and entitled Lifting and Moving System for Gondolas and Storage Racks;

and in and to all present and future applications for patents and Letters Patent therefor, including Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including all divisions, reissues, continuations in whole or in part, renewals, substitutes, and extensions of said applications for patent and Letters Patent, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications.

I agree to sign all documents as may be necessary to secure and enforce all said applications and Letters Patent and rights, including any reissue thereof, and as may be necessary in any contested proceedings in which said applications or patents issued therefrom may become involved, and I request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

10.20.2017 2017

Frank Charles COZZA